PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5652261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAJVINDER S. KLAIR	07/31/2019
ALEC J. WONG	07/31/2019
SAHIL GOYAL	07/31/2019
AMIT KASAT	07/31/2019
BRIAN COTTER	08/02/2019
HERVE ALEXANIAN	07/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XILINX, INC.
Street Address:	2100 LOGIC DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16531346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)377-6137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-879-4185
Email: xilinxipl@xilinx.com

Correspondent Name: XILINX, INC ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 2100 LOGIC DR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X-5722 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE STOFER
SIGNATURE:	/KATHERINE STOFER/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2019

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 049956 FRAME: 0658



PATENT REEL: 049956 FRAME: 0659

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Rajvinder S. Klair	of 2103 Santoro Lane, San Jose, CA 95124
Alec J. Wong	of 5385 Escover Lane, San Jose, CA 95118
Sahil Goyal	of No. 205 Adi Sarovar, Manjeer Pipeline Road, Hafeezpet, Hyderabad, TS 500049 India
Amit Kasat	of 96 Primrose, L&T Serene County, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, TS 500032 India
Brian Cotter	of 22 Gavins Lee, Transent, EH33 2AP UK
Herve Alexanian	of 1243 Weathersfield Way, San Jose, CA 95118

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

PROTECTION OF HIGH-LEVEL LANGUAGE SIMULATION MODELS

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed on _	07/31/2019	W
		Rajvinder S. Klair

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California) County of Santa Clara) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
(X) individual signing for oneself

On July 3 , before me, Katherine G. Stofer, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Rajvinder S. Klair</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



Executed on	/31/19	 Alec J. Wor	
	cer completing this certificate verifies only of the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of	he identity of the individual wh	
State of California County of Santa Clara On appeared Alec J. Wor whose name(s) is/are executed the same in)	CAPACITY ((X) individue, Katherine G. Stofe basis of satisfactory (ument and acknowled city(ies), and that by	evidence to be the person(s) Iged to me that he/she/they his/her/their signature(s) on
I certify under PENA paragraph is true and	LTY OF PERJURY under the correct.	aws of the State of (California that the foregoing
WITNESS my h	nand and official seal. Notary Public	T WANNA	KATHERINE G. STOFER Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2288330 My Comm. Expires Jun 2, 2023
Executed on			
		Sahil Goya	1
State of Country of)		CLAIMED BY SIGNER lual signing for oneself
WITNESS my hand _	[Printed Name]		
Signature		Date	
WITNESS my hand _	[Printed Name]		
Signature		Date	

Executed on	
	Alec J. Wong
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identit certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that docum	
State of California) County of Santa Clara)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) individual signing for oneself
On	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of paragraph is true and correct. $$	the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Public Executed on 315t July 2019.	
V	Sahil Goyal
	•
State of TELANGANA) Country of INDIA	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) individual signing for oneself
WITNESS my hand PRATYUSH RANSAN [Printed Name] Prulyush Rajou Signature Da	31/07/2019 ute
WITNESS my hand MAHESH ATTARD [Printed Name]	31/07/2019

Executed on 31/July 2019.	Ranc
	Amit Kasat
State of TELANGANA) Country of INDIA)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) individual signing for oneself
WITNESS my hand PRATY USH RANJAN [Printed Name] Protyuh lejan Signature	31 07 / 2019 Date
WITNESS my hand MAHESH ATTARDE [Printed Name] Signature	31 07 2019 Date
Executed on	
State of) Country of)	Brian Cotter CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) individual signing for oneself
WITNESS my hand[Printed Name]	
Signature	Date
WITNESS my hand[Printed Name]	
Signature	Date

Signed in Counterpart		Docket No. X-5722
	1.43	
Executed on	. •	
		Amit Kasat
	•	
State of) Country of)		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) individual signing for oneself
Country of		(x) individual signing for onesett
TAMES INCO. 1		
WITNESS my hand [Printed Name]	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1.	
Signature	Date	
Signature	Dute	
$A = \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{$	٠,	
WITNESS my hand		
[Printed Name]		
Signature	Date	
	•.	
60 Aug 000		
Executed on <u>G2-AUG-2019</u> .		12 CMA
	•	Mille
		Brian Cotter
State of EAST LOTHIAN Country of UK		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
Country of UK)		(X) individual signing for oneself
WITNESS my hand Benjamin Cualy [Printed Name]	· · · · · ·	_
[Frinted Name]		
- Re long		2/8/2019.
Signature	Date	
WITNESS my hand ALAN PETRIE [Printed Name]		
[Printed Name]		_
//		

Signature

Executed on $\frac{7/30/2019}{}$.	Herve Alexanian
	Herve Alexanian

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)
County of Santa Clara)

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) individual signing for oneself

on July 30, 30, 9, before me, Katherine G. Stofer, Notary Public, personally appeared Herve Alexanian, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

KATHERINE G. STOFER
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
Commission # 2288330
My Comm. Expires Jun 2, 2023